ENSURE LEARNING AND SUCCESS FOR EACH STUDENT BY PROVIDING A QUALITY EDUCATION

15110 CALIFORNIA AVE. | PARAMOUNT, CA 90723 | TEL: (562) 602-6000 | www.paramount.k12.ca.us

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Oct. 7, 2019

CONTACT: Jahmal Corner

William Diepenbrock (909) 445-1001

Paramount Park Teacher Named One of LA County Teachers of Year

Paramount, CA – Paramount Park Middle School teacher Felicia Akuamoah will sometimes sing to her students, using inspirational songs like India Arie's "Beautiful Flower" to convey her belief in their potential.

Now, Akuamoah's ability to connect with students and help them thrive through challenges has others singing her praises. In September, she was named one of 16 Los Angeles County 2019-20 Teachers of the Year.

Los Angeles County Superintendent of Schools Debra Duardo honored Akuamoah and her fellow outstanding educators during the annual Teachers of the Year banquet on Sept. 20.

The 16 were selected from among 61 teachers representing 56 districts, which had first chosen them as their Teachers of the Year.

"Being honored in this way is something that I never thought about. It was beyond my comprehension," Akuamoah said. "I'm so grateful to my students, who have taught me empathy, patience and understanding."

Akuamoah heads the Paramount Park Leadership Academy, which brings together students who require additional support in a variety of academic and socio-emotional facets.

She helped start the Leadership Academy four years ago as a part-time duty along with teaching language arts. But the school's positive response to the academy compelled her to take on the role full time.

Paramount Park's Leadership Academy has helped the school dramatically decrease student office referrals and test failures.

- MORE-

GOVERNING BOARD OF EDUCATION

CARMEN GOMEZ
PRESIDENT

YESENIA CUARENTA
VICE PRESIDENT/CLERK

SONIA DE LEON BOARD MEMBER LINDA GARCIA BOARD MEMBER

VIVIAN HANSEN
BOARD MEMBER

DR. RUTH PÉREZ
SUPERINTENDENT



ENSURE LEARNING AND SUCCESS FOR EACH STUDENT BY PROVIDING A QUALITY EDUCATION

15110 CALIFORNIA AVE. | PARAMOUNT, CA 90723 | TEL: (562) 602-6000 | www.paramount.k12.ca.us

PRESS RELEASE

"I love working with the child whom no one thinks can achieve or who has been doubted. Seeing them morph into a caring, successful student is the best feeling in the world," Akuamoah said.

Akuamoah is in her 16th year as an educator. She began as a substitute in Paramount Unified. Current Paramount Park Principal Kevin Longworth recognized her talent and urged her to return after she spent stints at Morena Valley Unified and charter schools.

"We feel honored that we get to have her at Paramount Park every day," Longworth said. "She has special gifts to reach students with the highest needs. She is able to break down barriers and become such a positive influence in their lives."

Five of the 16 LA County TOY selections will be named statewide honorees in November, with one of them chosen to represent the state in the National Teacher of the Year contest in spring 2020.

"Felicia is an awesome reflection of the excellence in this District," Paramount Unified Superintendent Ruth Pérez said. "Congratulations to her, Paramount Park Middle School and the District as a whole, for creating a culture of excellence that pushes us all to be better."

PHOTO CAPTION:

100719_PARAMOUNT_TOY: Paramount Park Middle School teacher Felicia Akuamoah holds up her winning check after being named one of 16 Los Angeles County 2019-20 Teachers of the Year.

###

GOVERNING BOARD OF EDUCATION

CARMEN GOMEZ
PRESIDENT

YESENIA CUARENTA
VICE PRESIDENT/CLERK

SONIA DE LEON BOARD MEMBER LINDA GARCIA BOARD MEMBER

VIVIAN HANSEN
BOARD MEMBER

DR. RUTH PÉREZ
SUPERINTENDENT

THE MISSION OF THE PARAMOUNT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT IS TO ENSURE LEARNING AND SUCCESS FOR EACH STUDENT BY PROVIDING A QUALITY EDUCATION